・Split into 3-digit groups, from right-to-left. 

・For each group, from left-to-right: 

– say 3-digit integer 

– if 3-digit integer is not 0, say group name 

(billion, million, thousand)

29

Place Value

OnesThousandsMillionsBillions

2 8 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 6

number spoken

126 one hundred twenty six

2,024 two thousand twenty four

401,000,011 four hundred one million eleven

see algorithm on next slide

but not for
ones group

use U.S. conventions

Number-to-speech:  procedural decomposition

Small-integer rule.  If number is 1–19, say number; if 0, say nothing.  

Two-digit rule. 

・If number is 1–19, say number. 

・Otherwise, break up into tens and ones digits.

[...]

Break up into hundreds digit and 2-digit remainder. 

・If hundreds digit is not 0, say digit, followed by hundred. 

・Say 2-digit remainder.

30

two-digit rule

small-integer rule

small-integer rule

small-integer rule

number spoken

6 six

0 [nothing]

26 twenty six

126 one hundred twenty-six

Text-to-speech approach

Domain-specific synthesis.  Concatenate pre-recorded words to form desired output.

31

hundred.wav1.wav 6.wav20.wav

speaking the number 126

word audio file

1, 2, 3, …, 19 1.wav, 2.wav, 3.wav, …

20, 30, 40, …, 90 20.wav, 30.wav, 40.wav, …